

FED AID NO STP-1637(004), STP-0504(007)

R-4436EJ AND R-4436EK STORMWATER BMP

INTERCHANGE OF I-85 AND SR 1637 (DURHAM CO) AND I-85 AND NC 56 (GRANVILLE CO)

				CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC			
					MOUNT AIRY, NC	ROBBINSVILLE, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		21382.50	14000.00		17400.00
0002	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) (DRAIN MARKER)	9 EA	185.00	1665.00	236.00	2124.00	160.00 1440.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		67303.70	82582.00		132000.00
0004	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (FILTRATION MEDIA)	379 CY	105.65	40041.35	75.00	28425.00	119.00 45101.00
0005	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (FLOWABLE FILL)	7 CY	196.19	1373.33	320.00	2240.00	535.00 3745.00
0006	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) (3-D GEOTEXTILE PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT)	466 SY	18.94	8826.04	7.60	3541.60	9.00 4194.00
0007	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) (POLYPROPYLENE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC)	1,569 SY	3.53	5538.57	5.25	8237.25	3.50 5491.50
0008	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (NO. 57 WASHED STONE)	170 TON	41.85	7114.50	57.00	9690.00	50.00 8500.00
0009	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) (PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE WITH LEVEL SPREADER APRON)	1 EA	1655.28	1655.28	9500.00	9500.00	3500.00 3500.00
0010	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	145 LF	45.80	6641.00	42.00	6090.00	36.00 5220.00
0011	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE 45 DEGREE FITTING)	16 EA	53.57	857.12	75.00	1200.00	70.00 1120.00
0012	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE TEE FITTING)	2 EA	76.88	153.76	100.00	200.00	70.00 140.00
0013	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE WYE)	1 EA	76.88	76.88	100.00	100.00	70.00 70.00
0014	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE CLEANOUT FLUSH MOUNT)	9 EA	245.62	2210.58	265.00	2385.00	500.00 4500.00
0015	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2 TON	45.00	90.00	200.00	400.00	43.00 86.00
0016	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	620 LF	19.57	12133.40	21.50	13330.00	30.00 18600.00
0017	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	142 LF	28.63	4065.46	19.50	2769.00	30.00 4260.00
0018	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	2 CY	503.92	1007.84	450.00	900.00	500.00 1000.00
0019	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	5302.59	15907.77	1450.00	4350.00	1650.00 4950.00
0020	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	3 EA	914.94	2744.82	585.00	1755.00	750.00 2250.00
0021	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1 EA	867.17	867.17	585.00	585.00	700.00 700.00
0022	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	8 LF	85.00	680.00	105.00	840.00	100.00 800.00
0023	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) (MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME)	2 EA	440.00	880.00	1300.00	2600.00	1300.00 2600.00
0024	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	1 EA	1818.17	1818.17	425.00	425.00	800.00 800.00
0025	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	20 LF	115.00	2300.00	75.00	1500.00	90.00 1800.00
0026	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	117 TON	40.40	4726.80	65.00	7605.00	55.00 6435.00
0027	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	85 TON	44.01	3740.85	65.00	5525.00	55.00 4675.00
0028	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		22100.00	30000.00		32000.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400 LF	2.50	3500.00	3.00	4200.00	3.00 4200.00
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	100 TON	64.69	6469.00	45.00	4500.00	55.00 5500.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	60 TON	60.84	3650.40	32.00	1920.00	55.00 3300.00
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	993.11	993.11	1500.00	1500.00	900.00 900.00

MAY 25, 2017 10:21 AM

DURHAM

TIP NO R-4436EJ, R-4436EK

34625.2.68, 34625.2.69

2:00 PM 2 / 4 002

MAY 24 2017 DE00193

0.000 MI

FED AID NO STP-1637(004), STP-0504(007)

R-4436EJ AND R-4436EK STORMWATER BMP

INTERCHANGE OF I-85 AND SR 1637 (DURHAM CO) AND I-85 AND NC 56 (GRANVILLE CO)

				CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC			
					MOUNT AIRY, NC		ROBBINSVILLE, NC		
0033	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	3.00	300.00	3.25	325.00	10.00	1000.00
0034	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1100.00	550.00	1500.00	750.00	500.00	250.00
0035	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.2 ACR	2578.94	5673.67	3325.00	7315.00	2300.00	5060.00
0036	6102000000-E	1664 SODDING	1,356 SY	7.63	10346.28	7.50	10170.00	6.00	8136.00
0037	6105000000-E	1664 WATER	43 M/G	42.10	1810.30	375.00	16125.00	180.00	7740.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	315.78	1263.12	375.00	1500.00	1.00	4.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	272457.77	TOTAL	291203.85	TOTAL	349467.50
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	272457.77	SUB-TOTAL	291203.85	SUB-TOTAL	349467.50

FED AID NO STP-1637(004), STP-0504(007)

R-4436EJ AND R-4436EK STORMWATER BMP

INTERCHANGE OF I-85 AND SR 1637 (DURHAM CO) AND I-85 AND NC 56 (GRANVILLE CO)

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		29500.00
0002	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) (DRAIN MARKER)	9 EA	250.00	2250.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		275000.00
0004	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (FILTRATION MEDIA)	379 CY	150.00	56850.00
0005	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) (FLOWABLE FILL)	7 CY	450.00	3150.00
0006	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) (3-D GEOTEXTILE PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT)	466 SY	15.00	6990.00
0007	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) (POLYPROPYLENE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC)	1,569 SY	15.00	23535.00
0008	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) (NO. 57 WASHED STONE)	170 TON	100.00	17000.00
0009	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) (PREFORMED SCOUR HOLE WITH LEVEL SPREADER APRON)	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00
0010	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	145 LF	100.00	14500.00
0011	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE 45 DEGREE FITTING)	16 EA	200.00	3200.00
0012	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE TEE FITTING)	2 EA	200.00	400.00
0013	0335850000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE ELBOW (6" HDPE WYE)	1 EA	200.00	200.00
0014	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) (CONCRETE CLEANOUT FLUSH MOUNT)	9 EA	2000.00	18000.00
0015	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2 TON	200.00	400.00
0016	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	620 LF	60.00	37200.00
0017	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	142 LF	75.00	10650.00
0018	2264000000-E	840	PIPE PLUGS	2 CY	2000.00	4000.00
0019	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	2500.00	7500.00
0020	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	3 EA	750.00	2250.00
0021	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00
0022	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	8 LF	75.00	600.00
0023	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) (MODIFIED CONCRETE FLUME)	2 EA	3000.00	6000.00
0024	2800000000-N	858	ADJ CATCH BASINS	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00
0025	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	20 LF	50.00	1000.00
0026	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	117 TON	100.00	11700.00
0027	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	85 TON	100.00	8500.00
0028	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		60000.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,400 LF	3.00	4200.00
0030	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	100 TON	100.00	10000.00
0031	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	60 TON	100.00	6000.00
0032	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	3500.00	3500.00

MAY 25, 2017 10:21 AM

DURHAM

TIP NO R-4436EJ, R-4436EK

34625.2.68, 34625.2.69

2:00 PM 4 / 4 002

MAY 24 2017 DE00193
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STP-1637(004), STP-0504(007)

R-4436EJ AND R-4436EK STORMWATER BMP

INTERCHANGE OF I-85 AND SR 1637 (DURHAM CO) AND I-85 AND NC 56 (GRANVILLE CO)

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

0033	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00
0034	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1200.00	600.00
0035	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.2 ACR	4500.00	9900.00
0036	6102000000-E	1664 SODDING	1,356 SY	12.00	16272.00
0037	6105000000-E	1664 WATER	43 M/G	250.00	10750.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 671597.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 671597.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	1	272457.77
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	2	291203.85
GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC	3	349467.50
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	4	671597.00